
Report for the quarter: 0tomey 02 to Deeember o21 
Direct orate of Health Service, F-17, Karkardooma Delhi-110092 
Quarterly Information Required for BMW Management 

S.No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Particulars 

Name of address of the hospital 

No. of authorized/ sanctioned Beds 
Name of the occupier (MS/Director) 
Phone no., Fax, Email 
Whether authorization from Delhi Pollution 
Control Committee obtained? 
If Yes, No., Date of Issue and validity 

7B. If No, How is the BMW treated? 
7C. Whether Tie up with CBVWTF operator 
Whether Nodal Officer for BMW Management 
Designated? 
8A. If yes- please give name & phone no 
Whether Biomedical waste management 
committee formed? 
9A. If yes, give name of the members 
9B. Date of last meeting 
Whether colour coded bins & liners available? 
10A. If yes-what is colour coding 

Whether in house treatment facility available? NO 
7A. If yes, write 

Whether colour coded segregation containers 
available? 

11A. If yes what colours? 
Whether using biohazard and cytotoxic 
symbols 

Whether packaging & labeling practiced 
Whether puncture proof sharps containers 
available? 

Is there any provision of internal storage? 
Whether there are any use of wheel barrows/ 
trolleys 
Is there any separate provision of washing 
facilities for BMW trolleys? 

PAIDIRIGNEC/N,D? 
Dy. Nol.2.Date.!2 

17A. If no, where these trolleys are washed? 
Is there any centralized storage site? 
18A. Is there any provision of lock and key for 
BMW storage? 

3/|2s 

Guru Nanak Eye Centre 
Maharaja Ranjit Singh marg, New Delhi-110002 
212 

Dr.,Kirti Singh 
O|12323693), 232000 33FA) 
Yes 

DPCC(11)(5)2023/B.M.W./NST/AUTH/86704904 
ISSUED ON 12/5/2023 TILLO4/12/2027 

Linkage with s.m.s. water grace Ltd.Pvt. ^3.m 
Yes 

Yes 

Dr. Bhumika Sharma 9910535749 

Yes 

Member list submitted 

03/07/2024 
Yes 

Red & yellow 
Yes 

Blue & white sharp containers 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes trolley washing area present 

Yes 

Yes 
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21 

22 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

Whether needle destroyers available ? 
Whether the hand hygiene is practiced in the 
Hospital 
20A # Yes how is it monitored 
Is there any spill management protocol 
Is there any provision for management of 
mercury waste, heavy metals 
Whether records are maintained properly? 

Nodal Oficer 

Whether there is daily supervision? 
24A If yes whether the records are 
maintained 

Is there any provision of separate waste 
weighing machine 

23A if yes, whether verified by the Chairman/ Yes 

25A. If yes whether daily record of weight 
maintained 

Whether there is any Injury register? 
26A. If yes, whether there is needle stick 
injury protocol 
Is there any separate budget head for BMW? 
Whether SOPs/ Guidelines available? 
Is there any provision of training/ retraining in 
BMW management? 
29A. If yes, the no. of personnel trained 

Is there any IEC/ Community awareness? 
Whether waste audit carried out? 

31A. If Yes, whether the audit report 
submitted to the head of the institution 
Whether monthly report submitted to DHS? 
Whether quarterly reports submitted to DHS? 
Whether Annual monthly reports submitted 
to DPCC? 

Whether regular inspections carried out? 
Whether consent obtained under air and 
water Act? 

Whether acoustic enclosures for generator 
sets present? 
Whether effluent treatment plant (ETP) 
installed in the Hospital 

Yes 

If Yes, attach copy of laboratory report 
authorized by DPCC 

Yes 

By regular rounds and check list 
Yes 

Mercury instruments are phased out 

Yes 

Yes by area incharge 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

No 

Yes check list given to all departments 
Yes 

Doctors-10 
Nurses-36 

Technicians-3 

Gr. IV Employees-55 
Any other-0 
Yes by video message 
Internal audit 
Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Yes 

Copy attached 

Whether personal protective equipment (PPE) Yes 



41 

42 

used by BMW staff 
Whether the staff posted at BMW is medically Yes 

examined 

41A. If Yes, how frequently 
41B. Whether immunized against Tetnus and 
HepatitisB 
Quantum of waste generateds 

Incinerable 

Autoclavable /Microwavable 
White Sharps waste 
White Sharps waste 
Total 

Signature of No Officer/Chairperson: DON 
MS, DNB. FICO (UK) 

Annually and whenever required 
Yes 

October 
2024 

158.7 kg 
507.2 kg 
73.3 kg 
20.18 kg 
759.38 kg 

Assistant Professcr (Ophthalmciocy) 

Guru Nank Eye Centre & 

Maulana Azad Mudical C 

Govt. of NCT Of Delhi, N.L 

November 

2024 

172.6 kg 
518.2 kg 
88.9 kg 
31.2 kg 
810.9 kg 

December 

2024 

160.9 kg 
445.5 kg 
64.9 kg 
22.1 kg 
693.4 kg 

Signature of MS/Director 


