PA/DIR/GNEC/N.D2 Dy. No.7987. Date 2 11 25

Report for the quarter: Ortoniver 2024 to December 2029

Direct orate of Health Service, F-17, Karkardooma Delhi-110092

Quarterly Information Required for BMW Management

S.No	Particulars			
1	Name of address of the hospital	Guru Nanak Eye Centre		
2	No. of authorized/ sanctioned Beds	Maharaja Ranjit Singh marg, New Delhi-110002		
3	Name of the occupier (MS/Director)	Dr.,Kirti Singh		
4	Phone no., Fax, Email	01123236331,23220033 (FA		
5	Whether authorization from Delhi Pollution	Yes		
	Control Committee obtained?	163		
6	If Yes , No., Date of Issue and validity	DPCC(11)(5)2023/B.M.W./NST/AUTH/86704904		
		ISSUED ON 12/5/2023 TILL04/12/2027		
7	Whether in house treatment facility available?	NO		
	7A. If yes, write-			
	7B. If No, How is the BMW treated?	Linkage with s.m.s. water grace Ltd.Pvt. \ 3.		
	7C. Whether Tie up with CBWTF operator	Yes		
8	Whether Nodal Officer for BMW Management	Yes		
	Designated?			
	8A. If yes- please give name & phone no	Dr. Bhumika Sharma 9910535749		
9	Whether Biomedical waste management	Yes		
	committee formed?			
	9A. If yes, give name of the members	Member list submitted		
	9B. Date of last meeting	03/07/2024		
10	Whether colour coded bins & liners available?	Yes		
	10A. If yes – what is colour coding	Red & yellow		
11	Whether colour coded segregation containers available?	Yes		
	11A. If yes what colours?	Blue & white sharp containers		
12	Whether using biohazard and cytotoxic symbols	Yes		
13	Whether packaging & labeling practiced	Yes		
14	Whether puncture proof sharps containers	Yes		
	available?			
15	Is there any provision of internal storage?	Yes		
16	Whether there are any use of wheel barrows/ trolleys	Yes		
17	Is there any separate provision of washing facilities for BMW trolleys?	Yes trolley washing area present		
	17A. If no, where these trolleys are washed?			
18	Is there any centralized storage site?	Yes		
	18A. Is there any provision of lock and key for BMW storage?	Yes		

mp

3/1/25

19	Whether needle destroyers available?	Yes		
20	Whether the hand hygiene is practiced in the Hospital	Yes		
	20A. If Yes, how is it monitored	By regular rounds and check list		
21	is there any spill management protocol	Yes		
22	is there any provision for management of mercury waste, heavy metals	Mercury instruments are phased out		
23	Whether records are maintained properly?	Yes		
	23A. If yes, whether verified by the Chairman/ Nodal Officer	Yes		
24	Whether there is daily supervision?	Yes by area incharge		
	24A. If yes whether the records are maintained	Yes		
25	Is there any provision of separate waste weighing machine	Yes		
	25A. If yes whether daily record of weight maintained	Yes		
26	Whether there is any Injury register?	Yes		
	26A. If yes, whether there is needle stick injury protocol	Yes		
27	Is there any separate budget head for BMW?	No		
28	Whether SOPs/ Guidelines available?	Yes check list given to all departments		
29	Is there any provision of training/ retraining in BMW management?	Yes		
	29A. If yes, the no. of personnel trained	Doctors-10 Nurses-36 Technicians-3		
		Gr. IV Employees-55 Any other-0		
30	Is there any IEC/ Community awareness?	Yes by video message		
31	Whether waste audit carried out?	Internal audit		
	31A. If Yes, whether the audit report submitted to the head of the institution	Yes		
32	Whether monthly report submitted to DHS?	Yes		
33	Whether quarterly reports submitted to DHS?	Yes		
34	Whether Annual monthly reports submitted to DPCC?	Yes		
35	Whether regular inspections carried out?	Yes		
36	Whether consent obtained under air and water Act?	Yes		
37	Whether acoustic enclosures for generator sets present?	Yes		
38	Whether effluent treatment plant (ETP) installed in the Hospital	Yes		
39	If Yes, attach copy of laboratory report authorized by DPCC	Copy attached		
40	Whether personal protective equipment (PPE)	Yes		

	used by BMW staff				
41	Whether the staff posted at BMW is medically examined	Yes			
	41A. If Yes, how frequently	Annually and	l whenever requi	red	
	41B. Whether immunized against Tetnus and Hepatitis B	Yes			
42	Quantum of waste generateds	October 2024	November 2024	December 2024	
	Incinerable	158.7 kg	172.6 kg	160.9 kg	
	Autoclavable / Microwavable	507.2 kg	518.2 kg	445.5 kg	
	White Sharps waste	73.3 kg	88.9 kg	64.9 kg	
	White Sharps waste	20.18 kg	31.2 kg	22.1 kg	
	Total	759.38 kg	810.9 kg	693.4 kg	

Signature of No Officer/Chairperson: JOON

MS, DNB. FICO (UK)

Assistant Professor (Ophthalmology)

Guru Nank Eye Centre & Maulana Azad Medical Communication (Control of Delhi, N.E. J.)

Signature of MS/Director